NAME OF NOTICEE PENALTY UNDER PROVISIONS PENALTY AMOUNT  
(Rs.) 

Prerna Sharma (Research 
Anaylst) 

Section 15C of SEBI Act,1992 1,00,000/-  
(One Lakh Only) 

Section 15EB of SEBI Act,1992 9,00,000/- 
(Nine Lakhs Only) 

Section 15HA of SEBI Act,1992 5,00,000/- 
(Five Lakhs Only) 

Total 15,00,000/- 
(Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

18. The Noticee shall remit /pay the said amount of penalty within 45 days of 

receipt of this order through online payment facility available on the website of 

SEBI, i.e. www.sebi.gov.in on the following path, by clicking on the payment